














"Exhibit A to Loan Agreement'

$100,000.00 West Allis, Wisconsin
October 20, 2021

NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned. West Allis Brewing Property LLC, and Ope Brewing Company
LLC, Wisconsin limited liability companies ("Borrowers"), promises to pay to the order of the City of
West Allis, a municipal corporation ("City" or "Holder"), the sum of One Hundred Thousand and no/100
Dollars ($100,000.00) together with interest at the rate of three and three quarter percent (3.25) per
annum, until paid in full. Per the attached amortization schedule, the loan will have a period of interest
only payments for the first six months following dosing in the amount of $270.83. Upon the seventh
month, the loan will have in equal monthly payments of principal and interest of $487.32 due and payable
on or before the first day of each month, commencing on May 1, 2022 with an anticipated completion date
on the 300 month following dosing.

The Borrowers agree to pay ail costs of collection, including reasonable attorney's fees and all
fees and expenses incurred in endeavoring to protect, enforce and realize upon any collateral security for
the payment of the Note. Borrowers, for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby expressly waives
presentment for payment, notice of dishonor, presentment, and notice of protest, protest and all diligence
of collection.

All payments shall be made in lawful currency of the United States of America, to the City
Treasurer of the City of West Allis, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214, or such
other place of payment as the holder of this Note may designate in writing.

As liquidated damages for the additional expenses incurred by the Holder of this Note, because
of the failure of the Borrowers to make prompt payment, the Holder may collect a late charge not to
exceed one percent (1%) per month on each dollar of each payment on this Note which Is more than ten
(10) days in arrears; provided, that no such charge shall exceed the maximum amount which may be
charged according to law.

If any installment of principal or interest is not paid when it becomes due, or if default occurs in
the performance or compliance with the covenants and conditions of any instrument securing the
indebtedness evidenced by this Note, or in the Loan Agreement pursuant to which this Note Is given, the
Holder may, at its option, to be exercised at any time thereafter, declare the entire unpaid balance of
principal and accrued interest immediately due and payable, without notice or demand, both notice and
demand being hereby expressly waived. The Holder's failure to exercise this option shall not constitute a
waiver of the right to exercise the same in the event of any subsequent defauit. Thereafter, in lieu of late
charges and any other interest provided for in this Note, ali unpaid principal and interest shall bear
interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18.0%) per annum until paid.

This Note is secured by a subordinate position Mortgage, a subordinate position Generai Business
Security Agreement, as well as an Unlimited Personai Guarantee from John P. Onopa, Adam R. Anders,
and Kyie E. Ciske

This Note may be prepaid, in fuii or in part, without penalty.

This Note is executed in and is governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin. Invalidity of any
provision shaii not affect the validity of any other provision. Without affecting the liability of the Borrowers
or any guarantor or enforcer, the Hoider may, without notice, renew or extend the time for payment,
accept partiai payments, release or impair any coilaterai security for the payment of this Note or agree to
sue any party liabie on it. Waiver of any defauit shail not constitute a waiver of any other or subsequent
defauit.



West Allis Brewing Property LLC and
Ope Brewing Company, LLC ("Borrowers")

By:
Jdhn P. Onopa, Owner& Member

Adam R. Anders, Owner & Member

Kyle E. Ciske, Owner & Member

L:\ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOANS\Ope Brewery (West Allis Brewing Property)\26. Loan DocumentsVTIF Loan\2. Exhibit A
Note A 10.20.21 .docx



kmiller        Page 1 of  15

Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

Draw -100,000.0010/20/2021 100,000.00

0.00 108.361 0.00 0.00 108.3611/1/2021 100,000.001

0.00 270.832 0.00 0.00 270.8312/1/2021 100,000.001

0.00 379.19Due in 2021 0.00 0.00 379.19

0.00 270.833 0.00 0.00 270.831/1/2022 100,000.001

0.00 270.834 0.00 0.00 270.832/1/2022 100,000.001

0.00 270.835 0.00 0.00 270.833/1/2022 100,000.001

0.00 270.836 0.00 0.00 270.834/1/2022 100,000.001

216.49 270.837 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2022 99,783.512

217.07 270.258 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2022 99,566.442

217.66 269.669 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2022 99,348.782

218.25 269.0710 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2022 99,130.532

218.84 268.4811 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2022 98,911.692

219.43 267.8912 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2022 98,692.262

220.03 267.2913 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2022 98,472.232

220.62 266.7014 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2022 98,251.612

1,748.39 3,233.49Due in 2022 0.00 0.00 4,981.88

221.22 266.1015 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2023 98,030.392

221.82 265.5016 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2023 97,808.572

222.42 264.9017 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2023 97,586.152

223.02 264.3018 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2023 97,363.132

223.63 263.6919 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2023 97,139.502

224.23 263.0920 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2023 96,915.272
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

224.84 262.4821 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2023 96,690.432

225.45 261.8722 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2023 96,464.982

226.06 261.2623 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2023 96,238.922

226.67 260.6524 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2023 96,012.252

227.29 260.0325 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2023 95,784.962

227.90 259.4226 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2023 95,557.062

2,694.55 3,153.29Due in 2023 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

228.52 258.8027 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2024 95,328.542

229.14 258.1828 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2024 95,099.402

229.76 257.5629 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2024 94,869.642

230.38 256.9430 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2024 94,639.262

231.01 256.3131 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2024 94,408.252

231.63 255.6932 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2024 94,176.622

232.26 255.0633 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2024 93,944.362

232.89 254.4334 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2024 93,711.472

233.52 253.8035 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2024 93,477.952

234.15 253.1736 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2024 93,243.802

234.78 252.5437 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2024 93,009.022

235.42 251.9038 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2024 92,773.602

2,783.46 3,064.38Due in 2024 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

236.06 251.2639 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2025 92,537.542

236.70 250.6240 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2025 92,300.842
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

237.34 249.9841 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2025 92,063.502

237.98 249.3442 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2025 91,825.522

238.63 248.6943 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2025 91,586.892

239.27 248.0544 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2025 91,347.622

239.92 247.4045 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2025 91,107.702

240.57 246.7546 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2025 90,867.132

241.22 246.1047 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2025 90,625.912

241.87 245.4548 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2025 90,384.042

242.53 244.7949 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2025 90,141.512

243.19 244.1350 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2025 89,898.322

2,875.28 2,972.56Due in 2025 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

243.85 243.4751 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2026 89,654.472

244.51 242.8152 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2026 89,409.962

245.17 242.1553 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2026 89,164.792

245.83 241.4954 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2026 88,918.962

246.50 240.8255 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2026 88,672.462

247.17 240.1556 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2026 88,425.292

247.83 239.4957 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2026 88,177.462

248.51 238.8158 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2026 87,928.952

249.18 238.1459 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2026 87,679.772

249.85 237.4760 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2026 87,429.922

250.53 236.7961 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2026 87,179.392

251.21 236.1162 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2026 86,928.182
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

2,970.14 2,877.70Due in 2026 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

251.89 235.4363 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2027 86,676.292

252.57 234.7564 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2027 86,423.722

253.26 234.0665 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2027 86,170.462

253.94 233.3866 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2027 85,916.522

254.63 232.6967 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2027 85,661.892

255.32 232.0068 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2027 85,406.572

256.01 231.3169 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2027 85,150.562

256.70 230.6270 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2027 84,893.862

257.40 229.9271 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2027 84,636.462

258.10 229.2272 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2027 84,378.362

258.80 228.5273 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2027 84,119.562

259.50 227.8274 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2027 83,860.062

3,068.12 2,779.72Due in 2027 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

260.20 227.1275 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2028 83,599.862

260.90 226.4276 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2028 83,338.962

261.61 225.7177 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2028 83,077.352

262.32 225.0078 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2028 82,815.032

263.03 224.2979 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2028 82,552.002

263.74 223.5880 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2028 82,288.262

264.46 222.8681 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2028 82,023.802

265.17 222.1582 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2028 81,758.632
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

265.89 221.4383 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2028 81,492.742

266.61 220.7184 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2028 81,226.132

267.33 219.9985 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2028 80,958.802

268.06 219.2686 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2028 80,690.742

3,169.32 2,678.52Due in 2028 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

268.78 218.5487 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2029 80,421.962

269.51 217.8188 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2029 80,152.452

270.24 217.0889 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2029 79,882.212

270.97 216.3590 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2029 79,611.242

271.71 215.6191 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2029 79,339.532

272.44 214.8892 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2029 79,067.092

273.18 214.1493 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2029 78,793.912

273.92 213.4094 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2029 78,519.992

274.66 212.6695 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2029 78,245.332

275.41 211.9196 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2029 77,969.922

276.15 211.1797 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2029 77,693.772

276.90 210.4298 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2029 77,416.872

3,273.87 2,573.97Due in 2029 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

277.65 209.6799 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2030 77,139.222

278.40 208.92100 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2030 76,860.822

279.16 208.16101 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2030 76,581.662

279.91 207.41102 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2030 76,301.752

280.67 206.65103 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2030 76,021.082
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

281.43 205.89104 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2030 75,739.652

282.19 205.13105 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2030 75,457.462

282.96 204.36106 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2030 75,174.502

283.72 203.60107 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2030 74,890.782

284.49 202.83108 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2030 74,606.292

285.26 202.06109 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2030 74,321.032

286.03 201.29110 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2030 74,035.002

3,381.87 2,465.97Due in 2030 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

286.81 200.51111 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2031 73,748.192

287.59 199.73112 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2031 73,460.602

288.36 198.96113 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2031 73,172.242

289.15 198.17114 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2031 72,883.092

289.93 197.39115 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2031 72,593.162

290.71 196.61116 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2031 72,302.452

291.50 195.82117 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2031 72,010.952

292.29 195.03118 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2031 71,718.662

293.08 194.24119 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2031 71,425.582

293.88 193.44120 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2031 71,131.702

294.67 192.65121 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2031 70,837.032

295.47 191.85122 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2031 70,541.562

3,493.44 2,354.40Due in 2031 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

296.27 191.05123 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2032 70,245.292
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

297.07 190.25124 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2032 69,948.222

297.88 189.44125 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2032 69,650.342

298.68 188.64126 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2032 69,351.662

299.49 187.83127 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2032 69,052.172

300.30 187.02128 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2032 68,751.872

301.12 186.20129 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2032 68,450.752

301.93 185.39130 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2032 68,148.822

302.75 184.57131 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2032 67,846.072

303.57 183.75132 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2032 67,542.502

304.39 182.93133 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2032 67,238.112

305.22 182.10134 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2032 66,932.892

3,608.67 2,239.17Due in 2032 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

306.04 181.28135 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2033 66,626.852

306.87 180.45136 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2033 66,319.982

307.70 179.62137 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2033 66,012.282

308.54 178.78138 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2033 65,703.742

309.37 177.95139 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2033 65,394.372

310.21 177.11140 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2033 65,084.162

311.05 176.27141 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2033 64,773.112

311.89 175.43142 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2033 64,461.222

312.74 174.58143 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2033 64,148.482

313.58 173.74144 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2033 63,834.902

314.43 172.89145 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2033 63,520.472
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

315.29 172.03146 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2033 63,205.182

3,727.71 2,120.13Due in 2033 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

316.14 171.18147 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2034 62,889.042

317.00 170.32148 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2034 62,572.042

317.85 169.47149 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2034 62,254.192

318.71 168.61150 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2034 61,935.482

319.58 167.74151 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2034 61,615.902

320.44 166.88152 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2034 61,295.462

321.31 166.01153 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2034 60,974.152

322.18 165.14154 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2034 60,651.972

323.05 164.27155 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2034 60,328.922

323.93 163.39156 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2034 60,004.992

324.81 162.51157 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2034 59,680.182

325.69 161.63158 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2034 59,354.492

3,850.69 1,997.15Due in 2034 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

326.57 160.75159 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2035 59,027.922

327.45 159.87160 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2035 58,700.472

328.34 158.98161 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2035 58,372.132

329.23 158.09162 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2035 58,042.902

330.12 157.20163 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2035 57,712.782

331.01 156.31164 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2035 57,381.772

331.91 155.41165 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2035 57,049.862
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

332.81 154.51166 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2035 56,717.052

333.71 153.61167 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2035 56,383.342

334.62 152.70168 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2035 56,048.722

335.52 151.80169 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2035 55,713.202

336.43 150.89170 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2035 55,376.772

3,977.72 1,870.12Due in 2035 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

337.34 149.98171 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2036 55,039.432

338.25 149.07172 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2036 54,701.182

339.17 148.15173 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2036 54,362.012

340.09 147.23174 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2036 54,021.922

341.01 146.31175 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2036 53,680.912

341.93 145.39176 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2036 53,338.982

342.86 144.46177 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2036 52,996.122

343.79 143.53178 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2036 52,652.332

344.72 142.60179 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2036 52,307.612

345.65 141.67180 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2036 51,961.962

346.59 140.73181 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2036 51,615.372

347.53 139.79182 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2036 51,267.842

4,108.93 1,738.91Due in 2036 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

348.47 138.85183 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2037 50,919.372

349.41 137.91184 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2037 50,569.962

350.36 136.96185 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2037 50,219.602

351.31 136.01186 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2037 49,868.292
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Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

352.26 135.06187 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2037 49,516.032

353.21 134.11188 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2037 49,162.822

354.17 133.15189 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2037 48,808.652

355.13 132.19190 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2037 48,453.522

356.09 131.23191 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2037 48,097.432

357.06 130.26192 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2037 47,740.372

358.02 129.30193 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2037 47,382.352

358.99 128.33194 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2037 47,023.362

4,244.48 1,603.36Due in 2037 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

359.97 127.35195 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2038 46,663.392

360.94 126.38196 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2038 46,302.452

361.92 125.40197 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2038 45,940.532

362.90 124.42198 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2038 45,577.632

363.88 123.44199 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2038 45,213.752

364.87 122.45200 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2038 44,848.882

365.85 121.47201 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2038 44,483.032

366.85 120.47202 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2038 44,116.182

367.84 119.48203 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2038 43,748.342

368.83 118.49204 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2038 43,379.512

369.83 117.49205 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2038 43,009.682

370.84 116.48206 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2038 42,638.842

4,384.52 1,463.32Due in 2038 0.00 0.00 5,847.84
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

371.84 115.48207 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2039 42,267.002

372.85 114.47208 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2039 41,894.152

373.86 113.46209 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2039 41,520.292

374.87 112.45210 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2039 41,145.422

375.88 111.44211 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2039 40,769.542

376.90 110.42212 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2039 40,392.642

377.92 109.40213 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2039 40,014.722

378.95 108.37214 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2039 39,635.772

379.97 107.35215 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2039 39,255.802

381.00 106.32216 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2039 38,874.802

382.03 105.29217 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2039 38,492.772

383.07 104.25218 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2039 38,109.702

4,529.14 1,318.70Due in 2039 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

384.11 103.21219 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2040 37,725.592

385.15 102.17220 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2040 37,340.442

386.19 101.13221 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2040 36,954.252

387.24 100.08222 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2040 36,567.012

388.28 99.04223 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2040 36,178.732

389.34 97.98224 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2040 35,789.392

390.39 96.93225 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2040 35,399.002

391.45 95.87226 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2040 35,007.552

392.51 94.81227 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2040 34,615.042

393.57 93.75228 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2040 34,221.472
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

394.64 92.68229 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2040 33,826.832

395.71 91.61230 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2040 33,431.122

4,678.58 1,169.26Due in 2040 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

396.78 90.54231 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2041 33,034.342

397.85 89.47232 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2041 32,636.492

398.93 88.39233 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2041 32,237.562

400.01 87.31234 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2041 31,837.552

401.09 86.23235 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2041 31,436.462

402.18 85.14236 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2041 31,034.282

403.27 84.05237 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2041 30,631.012

404.36 82.96238 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2041 30,226.652

405.46 81.86239 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2041 29,821.192

406.55 80.77240 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2041 29,414.642

407.66 79.66241 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2041 29,006.982

408.76 78.56242 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2041 28,598.222

4,832.90 1,014.94Due in 2041 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

409.87 77.45243 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2042 28,188.352

410.98 76.34244 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2042 27,777.372

412.09 75.23245 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2042 27,365.282

413.21 74.11246 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2042 26,952.072

414.32 73.00247 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2042 26,537.752

415.45 71.87248 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2042 26,122.302
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

416.57 70.75249 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2042 25,705.732

417.70 69.62250 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2042 25,288.032

418.83 68.49251 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2042 24,869.202

419.97 67.35252 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2042 24,449.232

421.10 66.22253 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2042 24,028.132

422.24 65.08254 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2042 23,605.892

4,992.33 855.51Due in 2042 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

423.39 63.93255 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2043 23,182.502

424.53 62.79256 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2043 22,757.972

425.68 61.64257 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2043 22,332.292

426.84 60.48258 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2043 21,905.452

427.99 59.33259 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2043 21,477.462

429.15 58.17260 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2043 21,048.312

430.31 57.01261 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2043 20,618.002

431.48 55.84262 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2043 20,186.522

432.65 54.67263 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2043 19,753.872

433.82 53.50264 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2043 19,320.052

434.99 52.33265 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2043 18,885.062

436.17 51.15266 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2043 18,448.892

5,157.00 690.84Due in 2043 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

437.35 49.97267 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2044 18,011.542

438.54 48.78268 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2044 17,573.002

439.73 47.59269 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2044 17,133.272
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

440.92 46.40270 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2044 16,692.352

442.11 45.21271 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2044 16,250.242

443.31 44.01272 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2044 15,806.932

444.51 42.81273 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2044 15,362.422

445.71 41.61274 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2044 14,916.712

446.92 40.40275 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2044 14,469.792

448.13 39.19276 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2044 14,021.662

449.34 37.98277 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2044 13,572.322

450.56 36.76278 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2044 13,121.762

5,327.13 520.71Due in 2044 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

451.78 35.54279 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2045 12,669.982

453.01 34.31280 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2045 12,216.972

454.23 33.09281 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2045 11,762.742

455.46 31.86282 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2045 11,307.282

456.70 30.62283 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2045 10,850.582

457.93 29.39284 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2045 10,392.652

459.17 28.15285 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2045 9,933.482

460.42 26.90286 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2045 9,473.062

461.66 25.66287 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2045 9,011.402

462.91 24.41288 0.00 0.00 487.3210/1/2045 8,548.492

464.17 23.15289 0.00 0.00 487.3211/1/2045 8,084.322

465.42 21.90290 0.00 0.00 487.3212/1/2045 7,618.902
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Tue, Oct 19, 2021   12:30:14 PM   v10.001 (01)

Model Amortization Schedule

City of West Allis

Loan Balance

Due or 
Draw
Date Principal Interest

Pmt
# Total PmtEscrow

Loan Amount: $100,000.00  Full Drawdown on: 10/20/2021

Phase
#

Service 
Fee

Phases: 1.  Due 11/1/2021 for 6 Months, Interest Only (Traditional Mtg Monthly) at 3.25%
2.  Due 5/1/2022 for 294 Months, Typ P+I $487.32, Traditional Mortgage: Constant Payment, balloon approx. $3,382 at 3.25%

5,502.86 344.98Due in 2045 0.00 0.00 5,847.84

466.69 20.63291 0.00 0.00 487.321/1/2046 7,152.212

467.95 19.37292 0.00 0.00 487.322/1/2046 6,684.262

469.22 18.10293 0.00 0.00 487.323/1/2046 6,215.042

470.49 16.83294 0.00 0.00 487.324/1/2046 5,744.552

471.76 15.56295 0.00 0.00 487.325/1/2046 5,272.792

473.04 14.28296 0.00 0.00 487.326/1/2046 4,799.752

474.32 13.00297 0.00 0.00 487.327/1/2046 4,325.432

475.61 11.71298 0.00 0.00 487.328/1/2046 3,849.822

476.89 10.43299 0.00 0.00 487.329/1/2046 3,372.932

3,372.93 9.14300 0.00 0.00 3,382.0710/1/2046 0.002

7,618.90 149.05Due in 2046 0.00 0.00 7,767.95

       Total: 100,000.00 47,629.34 0.00 0.00 147,629.34

End of Report Processing at: 10/19/2021 12:30:15 PM
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